COUNTERS   CONTROLLERS   ENCODERS
Operating Instructions
Multifunctional Positioning
Unit NA214
04.04   171.02.118/3
Subject to modification in
technic and design.
Errors and omissions exepted.

gasket
24
NA214Error messages / Order designation
6.2 Default settings
The following parameters are programmed into the Counter by the
factory, prior to delivery:
Start count value, main counter 000000
Preset value P1 001000
Preset value P2 002000
Scaling factor 1,0000
Preset value, batch counter 000010
Counting mode Operating mode 1
Display No decimal point
Reading speed 250 kHz
Encoder resolution 25 Bit
Type of code Binary
Pulse contact time 0,25 s
6.3 Error messages
Error 1
The programming level can be blocked with a code. If an incorrect
code is entered, Error 1 appears in the display as long as the key
is pressed.
Error 4
Batch counter XB error message. Process between the preselection
and the automatic resetting with an excessively high counting
frequency is too fast. Deletion of the error message with the  key.
Error 5
Batch counter XB error message. The counting frequency is too
high. Deletion of the error message with the  key.
Error 8
EEPROM error message. During mains switch-on an incorrect
parameter was discovered in the EEPROM. All data are reset to the
factory setting. Deletion of the error message with the  key.
7 Order designation
 A0 Position display
without preset and outputs
 01 Position display
with relay outputs
 02 Position display
with relay and analog outputs
 1 Voltage 24/48 VAC
 2 Voltage 115/230 VAC
 3 Voltage 24 VDC 5 % RW
        NA214.    AX01